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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

1  Adami, J. G.  MEDICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE 
STUDY OF EVOLUTION.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 372; 7 
plates, 20 figures, 2 appendices, index; original cloth (spine ends 
worn); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Duckworth and Co.; 
1918.  #66602 A$85.00
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2  Argyll, The Duke of.  THE REIGN OF LAW.  Sixteenth Edition.  
Cr. 8vo, 16th Edition; pp. xxx, 462, [4](adv.); 4 plates, notes, index; 
original cloth (slightly worn); a very good copy.  London; Strahan & 
Co.; 1872.  ***First published 1866.  People’s Edition, published “in order 
that it may be more easily accessible to the working classes.”  A religious 
attack on Darwinism.  #65466 A$45.00
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3  Argyll, The Duke of.  ORGANIC EVOLUTION CROSS-
EXAMINED.  Or some suggestions on the great secret of biology.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 202(last blank), [2](adv.); original cloth 
(number removed from spine; label presenting the work to Trinity 
College, Melbourne from G. W. Rusden on endpaper; marginal mark 
on Page 157 and related note in ms. on the final blank); a very good 
copy.  London; John Murray; 1898.  #66614 A$65.00
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4  Aveling, Edward B.; D.Sc.  THE STUDENT’S DARWIN.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 340(last blank), viii(index), 24(inserted 
adv., dated November, 1883); original cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Freethought Publishing Company; 1881.  ***Volume II in 
the International Library of Science and Freethought.  A precis of most of 
Darwin’s works.  #66608 A$120.00
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5  Aveling, Edward B.; D.Sc.  DARWIN MADE EASY.  [Comprising 
three works in one volume: The Darwinian Theory; The Origin of 
Man; and Monkeys, Apes, Men].  Cr. 8vo, First Collected Edition; pp. 
48; 48; 48(last blank); original cloth (spine worn & joints repaired); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Progressive Publishing Company; 
1887.  ***The three works were first published in 1883, 1884 and 1885 
respectively.  #66607 A$120.00
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6  Bateson, William.  MATERIALS FOR THE STUDY OF 
VARIATION.  Treated with especial regard to Discontinuity in the 
Origin of Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 598, [2](adv.); 
209 figures, index of subjects, index of persons; binder’s cloth; (half-
title dust-soiled; some very minor internal soiling); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1894.  #66619 A$200.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

7  Beadnell, Surgeon Rear-Admiral C. M.  A PICTURE BOOK OF 
EVOLUTION.  Adapted from the work of the late Dennis Hird, 
M.A.  With a Foreword by Sir Arthur Keith.  Cr. 8vo, Popular Edition; 
pp. x, 310(last blank); 264 figures, 2 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original cloth (a little marked; spine faded); a very good copy.  London; 
Watts & Co.; (1934).  ***First published in two volumes by Hird in 
1907; from the third edition of 1932.  #66684 A$30.00
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8  Bergen, Joseph Y.; Jr. and Bergen, Fanny D.  THE DEVELOPMENT 
THEORY.  A Brief Statement for General Readers.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 240, [8](adv.); 32 figures, a few diagrams, 2 
appendices, index; original cloth (a bit worn); a very good copy.  
Boston; Lee and Shepard, Publishers; 1884.  ***With some Australian 
and New Zealand references.  #66617 A$25.00
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9  [Bower, Frederick O.; Smith, G. Elliot & others].  EVOLUTION 
IN THE LIGHT OF MODERN KNOWLEDGE.  A Collective 
Work.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xvi, 518(last blank), 
[12](index), [2](blank), [2](adv.); 4 plates (2 folding), several 
illustrations, index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; 
Blackie and Son Limited; 1925.  ***This second impression contains 
an addendum dated September 1925 concerning further advances in 
physics and chemistry.  With a chapter on Mental Evolution by William 
M’Dougall.  #9622 A$65.00
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10 Bunt, John S.  The Fourth Charles Darwin Memorial Lecture 
1986.  “DARWIN’S HERITAGE”.  [Delivered] in the Northern 
Territory Museum of Arts and Sciences, Bullocky Point, Fannie Bay, 
Darwin, Australia.  4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], 6, [2](blank); portrait 
frontispiece, references; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  
Darwin; Museums and Art Galleries of the Northern Territory; 1986.  
#66574 A$25.00
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11 Cecil, Hugh Mortimer.  PSEUDO-PHILOSOPHY at the End of 
the Nineteenth Century.  I.  An Irrationalist Trio.  Kidd--Drummond-
-Balfour.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 308; original cloth (spine faded & a 
little worn); a very good copy.  London; The University Press, Limited; 
1897.  #66584 A$35.00
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12 Chapeville, F.; Grasse, P.-P.; Jacob, F.; Jacquard, A.; Ninio, J.; 
Piveteau, J.; de Ricqles, A.; Roger, J.; Thuillier, P.; interrogés par Emile 
Noel.  LE DARWINISME AUJOURD’HUI.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 192; a few illustrations, bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a nice 
copy.  [Paris]; Editions du Seuil; (1979).  #66566 A$20.00
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13 Chen Kang Chai.  GENETIC EVOLUTION.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 342(last blank); numerous figures, several tables, 
bibliography, author index, subject index; original papered boards; 
a very good ex-library copy with minimal marking in dustwrapper.  
Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; (1976).  
#66686 A$25.00
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14 Clodd, Edward.  THE STORY OF CREATION.  A Plain 
Account of Evolution.  New Edition.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xvi, 242+[6](adv.), 
16(inserted adv.); frontispiece, folding geological table, folding diag., 
79 illustrations, index; original cloth (rear board and margins of last 
few leaves waterstained).  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1890.  
#66690 A$20.00
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15 Conry, Yvette.  L’Histoire des Sciences.  Textes et Etudes.  
L’INTRODUCTION DU DARWINISME EN FRANCE AU 
XIXe SIECLE.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 480; bibliography, index 
of names, general index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  Paris; 
Librairie Philosophique J. Vrin; 1974.  #66568 A$35.00
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16 Cope, E. D.  THE ORIGIN OF THE FITTEST.  Essays on 
Evolution.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xx, 458(last blank), [16](adv.), 
[2](blank); 20 plates, 81 figures, index; original cloth (spine ends 
slightly worn); a very good copy; scarce.  New York; D. Appleton and 
Company; 1887.  #66678 A$175.00
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17 Cope, E. D.  THE PRIMARY FACTORS OF ORGANIC 
EVOLUTION.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 548(last blank), [6](adv.), [2]
(blank); 120 figures, index; original cloth; top edge gilt; (a few pp. 
bound out of order but complete); a very good copy; scarce.  Chicago; 
The Open Court Publishing Company; 1904.  #66680 A$135.00
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18 Darwin, Charles.  L’ORIGINE DELLE SPECIE.  Abbozzo del 
1842 - Communicazione del 1858 (Darwin-Wallace).  First Edition in 
Italian; pp. [ii], 128, [2](blank); original wrappers; a very good copy.  
(Torino); Editore Boringhieri; (1960).  ***A translation into italian 
of Darwin’s Sketch of 1842 (Freeman 1562) and the Darwin-Wallace 
paper of 1858 (Freeman 368).  #66564 A$30.00
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19 Darwin, Charles.  NATURAL SELECTION.  [Being extracts from 
The Origin of Species].  Small 8vo; pp. [iv], 60(last blank); original 
stiff pictorial wrappers; a very good copy.  (London; Phoenix; 1996).  
***Comprising the whole of Chapter 3 and the first part of Chapter 4 from 
the sixth edition of the ‘Origin’.  #66558 A$10.00
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20 [Darwin, George and Darwin, Francis].  DARWIN 
CELEBRATION, CAMBRIDGE, JUNE, 1909.  Speeches  
delivered at the Banquet held on Jun 23rd.  First Edition; pp. 22, 
[2] (blank); ori ginal wrappers; a fine copy; rare.  [Cambridge; 
Printed by the “Cambridge Daily News” Limited]; 1909.  ***With 
a Compliments slip from Sir George and Francis loosely inserted.  
#66580 A$125.00
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21 Darwinism:  DOUBTS ABOUT DARWINISM.  By a Semi-
Darwinian.  First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 116(last blank); original cloth; 
(some neat pencilled marginal notes, otherwise a very good copy); 
scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1903.  ***It is unfortunate 
that the Author has concealed his identity as there are some interesting 
arguments and discussion of such matters as evolutionary saltation versus 
gradualism, etc.  #9712 A$85.00
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22 de Beer, G. R.; Edited by.  EVOLUTION.  Essays on Aspects of 
Evolutionary Biology presented to Professor E. S. Goodrich on his 
seventieth birthday.  First Edition; pp. viii, 354(last blank); portrait 
frontispiece, 2 plates, a few figures, references, bibliography, index; 
original buckram (spine faded; front hinge a little weak, but sound); 
a very good copy.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1938.    
#66676 A$70.00
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23 Delage, Yves and Goldsmith, Marie.  THE THEORIES OF 
EVOLUTION.  Translated by Andre Tridon, M.A.  First Edition; 
pp. 352; original cloth; (portion of front endpaper torn away; some 
light pencilled marginal lines); a very good copy.  New York; B. W. 
Huebsch; 1912.  #66674 A$30.00
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24 De Vries, Hugo.  THE MUTATION THEORY.  Experiments 
and Observations on the Origin of Species in the Vegetable Kingdom.  
Translated by Pro. J. B. Farmer and A. D. Darbishire.  2 vols., med. 
8vo, First Edition; Volume I, The Origin of Species by Mutation, with 
numerous illustrations and four coloured plates, pp. [iv], xvi, 582, [2]
(blank, but removed); 6 very fine coloured plates, 119 figures, several 
tables, index; Volume II, The Origin of Varieties by Mutation, with 
numerous illustrations and six coloured plates, pp. [ii], x, 686(last 3 
blank); 6 fine coloured plates, 149 figures, bibliography, index; original 
cloth (spines slightly faded; a little foxing of endleaves); a very nice set; 
very scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co.; 1910-11.  
#66618 A$650.00
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25 Dobzhansky, Theodosius.  GENETICS AND THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  Third Edition Revised.  Ninth Impression; pp. [x], 364, 
[2](blank); several text figures, 15 tables, 32-page bibliography, index; 
original wrappers.  New York and London; Columbia University Press; 
(1969).  #66683 A$35.00
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26 Dowdeswell, W. H.  THE MECHANISM OF EVOLUTION.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 102(last 3 blank); 17 figures, glossary, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards (spine a little worn); 
a very good copy.  London; William Heinemann Ltd; (1955).  
#66687 A$20.00
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27 Duddington, C. L.  EVOLUTION AND DESIGN IN THE 
PLANT KINGDOM.  Pp. 272(last 13 blank); 35 illustrations, 61 
figures, index; original stiff; a very good copy.  New York; Thomas Y. 
Crowell Company; (1974).  ***First published in Great Britain in 1959 
under the title ‘Evolution in Plant Design.’.  #66689 A$15.00
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28 Evans, Dylan and Selina, Howard.  INTRODUCING 
EVOLUTION.  Edited by Richard Appignanesi.  First Australian 
Edition; pp. 176; numerous illustrations, references, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Crows Nest, NSW); Icon Books 
UK, Totem Books USA [but] (Allen & Unwin Pty. Ltd.; 2001).  ***For 
younger readers.  Printed and bound in Australia.  #66609 A$18.00
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29 Gerard, John; S.J., F.L.S.  THE OLD RIDDLE AND THE 
NEWEST ANSWER.  Fifth and Cheaper Edition.  (Fifteenth to 
Twenty-fifth Thousand.).  Fifth Edition; pp. xii, 124(last 3 adv.); a few 
figures, appendix, index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  London; 
Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1908.  #66596 A$35.00
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30 Glick, Thomas F.; edited by.  THE COMPARATIVE 
RECEPTION OF DARWINISM.  With a new Preface.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Edition; pp. xxviii, 508(last 3 blank); 3 appendices, notes on 
contributors, index; original stiff wrappers (slightly creased); a very 
good copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1988).  #66571 A$30.00
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31 Goodrich, Edwin S.  THE EVOLUTION OF LIVING 
ORGANISMS.  Revised Edition.  F’cap 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 
125+3(adv., last blank); 7 figures, references, index; original cloth 
(spine faded; stamp on title-page & at end of index); a very good copy.  
London and Edinburgh; T. C. & E. C. Jack; 1919.  #9732 A$20.00
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32 Gray, Asa.  DARWINIANA:  Essays and Reviews Pertaining to 
Darwinism.  First Edition; pp. xii, [9]-396, [8](adv.); index; original 
cloth, gilt; (number on spine and one on title-page; label on front 
pastedown); a nice, clean, and bright copy; scarce.  New York; D. 
Appleton and Company; 1876.  ***An important work.    
#66601 A$225.00
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33 Guenther, Conrad.  DARWINISM AND THE PROBLEMS OF 
LIFE.  A Study of Familiar Animal Life.  Translated from the Third 
Edition by Joseph McCabe.  Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition in English; 
pp. 436; index; original cloth; (a little foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; A. Owen & Co.; 1906.  #9725 A$75.00
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34 Haeckel, Ernst.  MONISM as connecting Religion and Science.  
The confession of faith of a man of science.  Translated from the 
German.  By J. Gilchrist, M.A., B.Sc., Ph.D.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
viii, 118(last blank), [2](adv.); notes; original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Adam and Charles Black; 1894.  #66595 A$60.00
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35 Haeckel; Thomson; Weismann and others.  EVOLUTION IN 
MODERN THOUGHT.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 296(last 
7 adv.); index; original limp cloth; a very good copy.  New York; The 
Modern Library, Publishers; N.D. [c. 1910].  ***A volume in The 
Modern Library of the World’s Best Books.  #66681 A$25.00
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36 Headley, F. W.  LIFE AND EVOLUTION.  Second Edition, 
Australian Issue; pp. xx, 272; frontispiece, 98 figures on numerous 
plates, index; original cloth (marked; small waterstain to lower margin 
of plates; some minor foxing & soiling throughout); a very good copy.  
Melbourne; E. W. Cole, Book Arcade; (1913).  ***First published in 
1906.  A wide ranging and informative book including such things as 
bird flight, instinct and intelligence, the struggle for existence, natural 
selection, etc.  #66697 A$25.00
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37 Hird, Dennis.  AN EASY OUTLINE OF EVOLUTION.  [Issued 
for the Rationalist Press Association, Limited].  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. viii, 240; 19 figures (some neatly coloured), index, bibliography, 
glossary; original cloth; (some foxing); a very good copy.  London; 
Watts & Co.; 1903.  #66685 A$25.00
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38 Hird, Dennis.  AN EASY OUTLINE OF EVOLUTION.  [Issued 
for the Rationalist Press Association, Limited].  Demy 8vo (approx.), 
Second Edition, Second Impression; pp. 128; portrait frontispiece, 19 
figures, index, bibliography, glossary; original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Watts & Co.; 1910.  #66691 A$25.00
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39 Hotton, Nicholas, III.  THE EVIDENCE OF EVOLUTION.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. 138, [6](adv.); several figures, index; original wrappers.  
(Harmondsworth); Penguin Books; (1973).  ***First published in the 
U.S. in 1968.  #55102 A$20.00
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40 Hull, David L.  DARWIN AND HIS CRITICS.  The Reception 
of Darwin’s Theory of Evolution by the Scientific Community.  Med. 
8vo, Reprint Edition; pp. xii, 476(last 3 blank); 1 illust., bibliography, 
index; original wrappers (edges foxed); a very good copy.  Chicago and 
London; The University of Chicago Press; (1983).  ***First published 
1973.  #66581 A$35.00
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41 Huxley, Julian S.  The Forum Series.  THE STREAM OF LIFE.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 56; original papered boards (spine 
marked; several pencilled markings); a very good copy.  London; Watts 
& Co.; 1926.  ***The Forum Series No. 1.  #66616 A$25.00
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42 Huxley, Julian S.  PROBLEMS OF RELATIVE GROWTH.  
With 105 illustrations.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xx, 276; frontispiece, 
104 figures, Erratum slip, bibliography, addenda, index of authors, 
subject index, index of organisms; original cloth (spine a little marked); 
a very good copy.  New York; Lincoln Mac Veigh, The Dial Press; 
MCMXXXII [1932].  #66675 A$60.00
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43 Huxley, Julian; Presented by.  THE LIVING THOUGHTS OF 
DARWIN.  Assisted by James Fisher.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. vi, 
146; portrait frontispiece, bibliography; original cloth (spine faded); 
a very good copy.  London; Cassell and Company, Limited; (1942).  
***Freeman 1611.  First published 1939.  A volume in The Living 
thoughts Library, Edited by Alfred O. Mendel.  #66588 A$25.00
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44 Huxley, Julian.  EVOLUTION.  The Modern Synthesis.  First 
Edition; pp. 646, [2](blank); Errata slip (inserted at p. 342), extensive 
bibliography, indexes to Subjects, Organisms, and Authorities; original 
buckram (a little flecked); a very good copy; scarce.  London; George 
Allen & Unwin Ltd; (1942).  #34739 A$85.00
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45 Huxley, Julian; Edited by.  THE NEW SYSTEMATICS.  First 
Edition, Third Impression; pp. viii, 584(last blank); numerous figures, 
several tables, references, index of names, index of subjects; original 
cloth; a very good copy.  (London); Oxford University Press; (1945).  
#50241 A$40.00
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46 [Huxley, Julian; and others].  The Journal of the Linnean Society of 
London, Botany Vol. LVI, No. 365.  Zoology Vol. XLIV, No. 205.  
DARWIN-WALLACE CENTENARY.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
[ii], 152, [2](blank); 4 plates, a few illustrations, references; original 
wrappers; a very good copy.  London; The Linnean Society of London; 
1958.  ***Including papers by Huxley, Gavin de Beer, E. B. Ford, L. 
Harrison Matthews, W. B. Turrill, and others.  #66576 A$65.00
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47 Huxley, Julian.  EVOLUTION IN ACTION.  Based on the 
Patten Foundation Lectures delivered at Indiana University in 1951.  
F’cap 8vo, Pelican Edition, Second Impression; pp. 168(last blank), 
[8](adv.); 1 diag.; original wrappers.  (Harmondsworth, Middlesex); 
Penguin Books in association with Chatto & Windus; (1968).  
#66682 A$10.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

48 Jaeger, Gustave; M.D.  PROBLEMS OF NATURE, Researches 
and Discoveries.  Selected from his Published Writings.  Edited and 
translated by Henry G. Schlichter, D.Sc.  First Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 
262, [2](adv.); folding map, 3-page facsimile letter from Charles 
Darwin, glossary, index; original cloth (a little marked; title-page 
browned); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Williams and Norgate; 
1897.  #66585 A$65.00
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49 Jeans, Sir James.  THROUGH SPACE AND TIME.  Based on the 
Royal Institution Lectures Christmas 1933.  First U.S. Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. xvi, 224; 49 (of 53) plates, several figures (including a 
few text maps), index; original cloth; a very good copy.  New York; The 
Macmillan Company; 1934.  ***Lacking plates 17-20, but photocopies 
loosely inserted.  #33284 A$25.00
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50 Johnson, Clifford.  INTRODUCTION TO NATURAL 
SELECTION.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [x], 214(last blank); 3 
tables, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
slightly torn dustwrapper.  Baltimore; University Park Press; (1976).  
#26460 A$30.00
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51 Judd, John W.  THE COMING OF EVOLUTION.  The Story 
of a Great Revolution in Science.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 
172; 4 portrait plates, notes, index; original cloth (spine faded; some 
foxing).  Cambridge; at the University Press; 1910.  #9830 A$18.00
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52 Karp, Walter.  CHARLES DARWIN AND THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  By the Editors of Horizon Magazine.  Author: Walter 
Karp.  Consultant: Dr. J. W. Burrow, Lecturer in History, University 
of East Anglia.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 156(including pastedowns); 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, references, index; original 
pictorial papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
Published by American Heritage Publishing Co., Inc.; 1968.  ***A 
useful brief introduction to Darwin’s life and work.  #66510 A$25.00
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53 Kitcher, Philip.  LIVING WITH DARWIN.  Evolution, Design, 
and the Future of Faith.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 192; notes, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Oxford); Oxford University 
Press; (2007).  #66598 A$20.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

54 Leeper, G. W.; Editor.  THE EVOLUTION OF LIVING 
ORGANISMS.  A Symposium to mark the Centenary of Darwin’s 
‘Origin of Species’ and of the Royal Society of Victoria held in 
Melbourne, December 1959.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 460(last 
blank); 7 plates, numerous figures & tables, references to each paper, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
(Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; (1962).  ***Thirty-six 
papers, mainly by Australian and New Zealand scientists.    
#16171 A$60.00
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55 Limoges, Camille.  LA SELECTION NATURELLE.  Etude sur 
la premiere constitution d’un concept (1837-1859).  First Edition; pp. 
184; appendix, bibliography, index; original wrappers; a very good 
copy.  Paris; Presses Universitaires de France; 1970.  #66567 A$30.00
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56 Macbeth, Norman.  DARWIN RETRIED.  An Appeal to Reason.  
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [x], 178, 4(blank); notes, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (New 
York); A Delta Book; (1971).  #66591 A$18.00
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57 MacBride, Prof. E. W.  Benn’s Sixpenny Library.   
EVOLUTION.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 80; 
bibliography; original wrappers.  London; Ernest Benn Limited; 
(1928).  #66694 A$10.00
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58 Marshall, Arthur Milnes.  LECTURES ON THE DARWINIAN 
THEORY.  Delivered by the late Arthur Milnes Marshall.  Edited by 
C. F. Marshall.  With 37 illustrations mostly from original drawings 
and photographs.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xx, 236; frontispiece & 36 
illustrations, index; original cloth (spine faded; some foxing); a very 
good copy.  New York; Macmillan and Co.; 1894.  #9933 A$95.00
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59 Mayr, Ernst.  ANIMAL SPECIES AND EVOLUTION.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition, Fourth Impression; pp. xvi, 800(last 3 blank); 
several text figures & maps, glossary, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a very good copy with worn dustwrapper covered in adhesive 
plastic and attached to boards.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; The 
Belknap Press of Harvard University Press; (1969).  ***First published 
1963.  #66701 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

60 Muller, Fritz.  FACTS AND ARGUMENTS FOR DARWIN.  
With additions by the author.  Translated from the German by W. S. 
Dallas, F.L.S., Assistant Secretary to the Geological Society of London.  
With illustrations.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [viii], 144; 67 figures, index; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  (Westmead, Farnborough, Hants.; Gregg 
Press Limited; 1968).  ***First published by John Murray in 1869.  
#66698 A$45.00
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61 Newman, Horatio Hackett.  THE GIST OF EVOLUTION.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 154, [2](blank); index; original cloth 
(lacking front endpaper; ink & pencilled notes to about 6 pp.); a 
very good copy.  New York; The Macmillan Company; 1926.   
#66671 A$20.00
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62 Newman, H. H.; Editor.  THE NATURE OF THE WORLD 
AND OF MAN.  By W. C. Allee, G. W. Bartelmez [and 14 others].  
Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 562, [2](blank); coloured plate, 132 figures 
including 14 b/w. plates, references, glossary, index; original cloth; a 
very good copy.  Chicago, Illinois; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1927).  #66677 A$45.00
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63 Newman, Horatio Hackett.  EVOLUTION, GENETICS AND 
EUGENICS.  Third Edition.  Med. 8vo, Third Edition, Third 
Impression; pp. xxiv, 620; 100 illustrations & figures, bibliography, 
glossary, index; original cloth, (a couple of leaves partially browned); 
a very good copy.  Chicago, Illinois; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1935).  ***First published in 1921, this third edition in 1932.  Consisting 
of material by the Author together with important extracts from the works 
of major writers including Darwin, Romanes, Wallace, Gadow, J. Arthur 
Thomson, de Vries, and others.  #66670 A$40.00
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64 Oldroyd, D. R.  DARWINIAN IMPACTS.  An introduction to 
the Darwnian Revolution.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 400(last blank); 
31 figures, notes, appendix, references, name index, subject index; 
original stiff wrappers; (a few ink markings in margins); a very good 
copy.  Kensington; New South Wales University Press; (1980).  
#55324 A$35.00
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65 Panchen, Alec.  Mind Matters.  EVOLUTION.  [Foreword by 
Mary Midgley].  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 184(last blank); 
numerous figures, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(London); Bristol Classic Press; (1993).  #66688 A$25.00
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66 Pantin, Dr. C. F. A.  Christ’s College Cambridge.  ONE 
HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE PUBLICATION OF 
CHARLES DARWIN’S ‘ORIGIN OF SPECIES’.  Commemorative 
Oration Delivered by Dr. C. F. A. Pantin, F.R.S. at the Dinner Given 
by the Master and Fellows of Christ’s College in the College Hall on 
Tuesday, 29 September 1959.  First Edition; pp. 18(last colophon only); 
portrait frontispiece; original wrappers; a fine copy.  [Cambridge; at 
the University Press]; 1959.  #66613 A$40.00
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67 Pocock, W. W.  DARWINISM A FALLACY.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 160; original cloth (slightly rubbed); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Charles H. Kelly; 1891.  #66593 A$125.00
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68 Punnett, R[eginald] C[rundall].  MENDELISM.  Third Edition.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. xiv, 176; frontispiece portrait of Gregor Mendel, 5 
coloured & 1 b/w. plates, 35 text illustrations, appendix, index; original 
cloth (a little worn & marked; a good ex-library copy with plate on 
front endpaper & a few perforating library stamps); scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1911.  #17194 A$25.00
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69 Richards, Robert J.  THE MEANING OF EVOLUTION.  The 
Morphological Construction and Ideological Reconstruction of 
Darwin’s Theory.  Science and Its Conceptual Foundations David 
L. Hull, Editor.  Cr. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xvi, 208(last 3 
blank); 32 illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1993).  #66583 A$25.00
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70 Shipman, Pat.  THE MAN WHO FOUND THE MISSING 
LINK.  Eugene Dubois and His Lifelong Quest to Prove Darwin 
Right.  First U.S. Edition; pp. [xii], 514, [2](blank); 1 map, numerous 
illustrations, notes, glossary, bibliography, index; a nice copy in 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  New York; Simon & Schuster; (2001).  
#64831 A$40.00
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71 Simpson, George Gaylord.  THE MAJOR FEATURES OF 
EVOLUTION.  First Paperback Edition; pp. [iii]-xx(as issued), 434; 
52 figures, 28 tables, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a very 
good copy.  (New York); A Clarion Book, Published by Simon and 
Schuster; N.D. [c. 1960?].  #66702 A$25.00
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72 Simpson, George Gaylord.  THE PRESENT STATUS OF THE 
THEORY OF EVOLUTION.  4to; pp. 149-160; bibliography; 
reprinted from the Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, NS 
82 (2), June 1969; original stiff wrappers; (slight staining to inner 
margin); a very good copy.  [Melbourne]; Royal Society of Victoria; 
1969.  ***Lecture delivered on 17 September, 1968, under the joint 
auspices of the Royal Society of Victoria and the University of Melbourne.  
#16710 A$12.00
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73 Simpson, George Gaylord; Edited with a introduction and 
commentary by.  THE BOOK OF DARWIN.  First Paperback 
Edition; pp. 220, [4](adv.); a few figures, 2 appendices, notes; original 
stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  New York; Washington Square Press, 
Published by Pocket Books; (1983).  #66586 A$20.00
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74 Smith, John Maynard.  THE THEORY OF EVOLUTION.  F’cap 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 320; 32 figures, references, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  (Harmondsworth, 
Middlesex); Penguin Books; (1958).  #66615 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 168 2015. 

75 St Clair, George.  DARWINISM AND DESIGN; or, Creation 
by Evolution.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 360(last blank); index; 
original cloth (slightly rubbed); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Hodder and Stoughton; 1873.  #66594 A$110.00
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76 Stebbins, G. Ledyard, Jr.  VARIATION AND EVOLUTION 
IN PLANTS.  Med 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 644(last blank); 55 
figures, 9 tables, bibliography, index; original cloth (a little marked); 
a very good ex-library copy with a few small stamps only.  New York; 
Columbia University Press; 1950.  #66679 A$45.00
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77 Stewart, Robin.  CHARLES DARWIN’S BIG IDEA.  The 
Revolutionary Theory of Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. [iv], 124; numerous coloured illustrations & maps, 
references, bibliography, glossary, index; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Flemington, Victoria); Hyland House; (2006).  
***A good introduction for younger readers, including the ‘Beagle’ voyage, 
and with a substantial section on Galapagos.  #66695 A$20.00
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78 Tattersall, Ian.  THE FOSSIL TRAIL.  How We Know What We 
Think We Know about Human Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 276; endpaper chart, numerous illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
Oxford University Press; 1995.  #47202 A$60.00
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79 Tort, Patrick.   DARWIN ET LA SCIENCE DE  
L’EVOLUTION.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 160; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, chronology, bibliography, index; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Paris]; Decouvertes Gallimard Science et 
Techniques; [2009].  #66563 A$15.00
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80 Wanstall, P. J.; Edited by.  A DARWIN CENTENARY.  The 
Report of the Conference held by The Botanical Society of the 
British Isles in 1959 to mark the Centenary of the publication of The 
Origin of Species.  First Edition; pp. 140; 7 plates, several figures, 2 
tables, references, index; original buckram, gilt; a fine copy; scarce.  
London; Published by The Botanical Society of the British Isles, c/o 
Department of Botany, British Museum (Natural History); 1961.  
#66557 A$100.00
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81 Weismann, Dr. August.  STUDIES IN THE THEORY OF 
DESCENT.  With notes and additions by the Author.  Translated 
and edited, with notes, by Raphael Meldola, F.C.S.  With a prefatory 
note by Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  With eight coloured plates.  
London: Sampson Low, Marston, Searle, & Rivington.  1882.  2 vols. 
in 1, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xxxvi, 160, [2], [161]-400; [ii], 401-
554, [2], [555]-730, [2](blank); 8 plates (here in b/w.), appendices, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy.  [New York; AMS Press]; (1975).  
***Largely on the metamorphoses of insects.  #66600 A$85.00
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82 Wendt, Herbert.  BEFORE THE DELUGE.  [The Story of 
Palaeontology].  Translated from the German by Richard and Clara 
Winston.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 420(last blank); 40 
plates, many text figures, index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn 
dustwrapper.  London; Victor Gollancz Ltd; 1968.  #3602 A$25.00
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83 Wesson, Robert.  BEYOND NATURAL SELECTION.  Med. 
8vo, Fourth Paperback Impression; pp. xvi, 360(last 7 blank); a 
few figures, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
Cambridge, Massachusetts; A Bradford Book, The MIT Press; (1997).  
***First published in 1991.  #66425 A$50.00
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84 Wilson, Andrew.  CHAPTERS ON EVOLUTION.  With 259 
illustrations.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 384(last blank), 32(adv.); 259 
figures, index; original cloth (lacking rear endpaper; old underlining 
throughout).  London; Chatto & Windus; 1883.  #66673 A$20.00
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85 Wilson, Peter J.  MAN, THE PROMISING PRIMATE.  The 
Conditions of Human Evolution.  Second Edition.  Pp. xxii, 202(last 
7 blank); 2 appendices, references, supplementary references for the 
second edition, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  New Haven 
and London; Yale University Press; (1983).  #64358 A$30.00
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86 Zimmer, Carl.  EVOLUTION.  The Triumph of an Idea.  
Introduction by Stephen Jay Gould.  Foreword by Richard Hutton.  
Square 4to, First U.K. Edition; pp. xx, 364; endpaper map, numerous 
coloured illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); William Heinemann; (2002).  
#66604 A$75.00
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